

LEGAL NOTICE: ADVERTISEMENT TO BID

Notice is given that the Mokena Community Park District will accept Sealed Bids for **MOKENA COMMUNITY PARK DISTRICT SPLASH BARN RENOVATION** as indicated in the specifications until Tuesday, July 2 2024 at 10:00am at which time the bid proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud at the Mokena Community Park District Administration Center, 10925 W. LaPorte Rd, Mokena, IL 60448. Proposals received after that time will not be accepted.

A non-mandatory Pre- Bid meeting is scheduled for June 20, 2024, at 10:00am at the Mokena Community Park Splash Barn, 10847 W. LaPorte Rd., Mokena, IL 60448.

As of 12:00pm on June 11 2024, bid Documents and plans will be available at Accurate Plan Room - www.accurateplanroom.com. Any inquiries should be directed via email to Williams Architects. Ryan Northcutt. Ranorthcutt@williams-architects.com

Bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope and clearly marked on the outside "Mokena Community Park District- Splash Barn Renovation" and delivered to the Mokena Community Park District, 10925 W. LaPorte Rd, Mokena, IL 60448. Oral, faxed or emailed proposals will not be accepted.

The Park District reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, to waive any informality, and to accept the bid that is in the best interest of the Mokena Community Park District. All contracts for the construction of public works are subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1-12).

All proposals must include a ten percent (10%) Bid Guarantee. No Bidder may withdraw their proposal after the hour set for the opening thereof, or before award of the contract, unless said award is delayed for a period exceeding (30) calendar days.